ART. NUMBER: 45557

QUALITY POWER T0OOLS SHEET: 1/7 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
3 A0L040 SCREW ST4.8%16 1
76 AD4068 WASHER M5 2
77 AD4069 HEX. NUT Ma 2
78 AD4070 MUFFLER 1
79 A040T71 MUFFLER GASKET 1
80 A04072 SCREW MaX60 2
81 A04073 CYLINDER 40,omm 1
82 A03929 INNER HEXAGON SCREW M3X20 4
83 A03934 SPARK PLUG 1
84 A04074 AIR INTAKE GASKET 1
89 A0L075 AR INTAKE 1
86 A04076 CARBURETOR GAKSET 1
87 AD4O77 CARBURETOR 1
88 A04078 INLET ELBOW 1
89 AD4O79 CARBURETOR SCREW PIPE BRANCH 2
90 AD40B0 | INNER PLUM-SHAPED SCREW M4X70 2
91 AD4O81 FUEL PRIMER INLET PIPE 1
92 AD4082 FUEL-OUT SPRING 1
11 | A0&097 BEARDING NEEDLE 1
112 | A04351 PISTON PIN 1
113 | A04098 CYLINDER GASKET 1
114 | A04332 PISTON RING 1
115 | A04353 PISTON 40,5mm 1
116 | A0L3a4 PISTON RING-SNAP 2
17 | A04099 BEARING RETAINER 2
118 | A04100 CRANK SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
119 | A03922 KEY 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



ART. NUMBER: 45557

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 2A/7 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
2 A03943 SCREW MaX14 1
93 AD4083 CLUTCH DRUM 1
94 A03962 NEEDLE BEARING 1
9% ADL0BA WORM GEAR 1
96 A03958 SCREW M4X14 4
97 AD4085 COVER-OIL PUMP 1
98 AD4086 SWITCH LINE 1
99 A0L087 THERMAL SLEEVE 1
100 | A04088 OUTLET PIPE-OIL 1
101 | A04089 OIL VALVE VENT 1
102 | A03936 WORM GEAR WASHER 1
103 | A04090 SCREW M&X10 1
104 | A04091 OIL OUTLET PLATE 1
105 | A04092 SCREW M5X30 4
106 | A04093 STUD DOUBLE END BOLT (LONGER) 1
107 | A04094 STUD DOUBLE END BOLT (SHORTER) 1
108 | A03977 SPIKE 1
109 | AD4095 PIN 3
110 | A04096 BEARING 6201 2
120 | AD4101 SWITCH OFF LINE 1
121 | A04102 IGNITION COIL 1
122 | A04103 SCREW M4X14 2
123 | A03926 FLANGE NUT M8 1
124 | A04104 FLYWHEEL 1
125 | A04105 OIL SEAL 12X22X7 1
126 | A04106 LEFT CRANK CASE 1
127 | A04107 CRANK CASE GASKET 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



ART. NUMBER: 45557

QUALITY POWER ToOLS SHEET: 2B/7 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS
Pos. | cope DESCRIPTION ary
128 | Aok10 RETAINER RING 1
129 | A0k109 RIGHT CRAKE CASE 1
130 | Ao110 CHAIN CATCHER 1
131 | AG1TT OIL SEAL 12X32X5X5 1
132 | Aoin2 SCREW MS5X32 1
133 | Awn3 OIL INLET PIPE 1
136 | A03957 OIL PUMP 1
135 | AG114 CLUTCH WASHER 1

SETT | AO4177 CLUTCH 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



ART. NUMBER: 45557

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 3A/7 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS
POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
1 A04039 SPRING -CRANK CASE 1
2 AD3943 SCREW M5X14 0
3 AD4040 SCREW ST4.8X16 1
4 ADA129 LINKER 2
9 AD4OAT FUEL CAP GASKET 1
b AD4D42 FUEL CAP 1
7 ADAOA3 OIL CAP 1
8 ADLDAL OIL CAP GASKET 1
9 ADAOAS FUEL TANK 1
10 | AOLDA4G OIL FILTER 1
1 AD4OAT OIL FILTER TIP 1
12 | AOLDAS PIPE - JOINT 1
13 | AD3997 SWITCH ON - OFF 1
14| A03965 FUEL PRIMER 1
15 | AD4OAY PIN 1
16 | A04050 TRIGGER 1
17 | AO405T LEVER-SAFETY TRIGGER 1
18| A04000 SPING -TRIGGER 1
19 | A04052 ROD THROTTLE 1
20 | AD4D33 REAR HADNLE COVER 1
21 AD4OS4 VENTILATE FUEL PIPE 1
22 | AD3975 HEXAGONAL SCREW 1
23 | A04033 SUPPORT - HOSE FUEL 1
24| AD3981 FUEL FILTER 1
25 | A03980 VENTILATION VALVE 1
26 | AD3979 SUPPORT - VENTILATION 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



ART. NUMBER: 45557

QUALITY POWER ToOLS SHEET: 3B/7 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS
Pos. | copE DESCRIPTION ary
B | A0A32S SCREW ST4.8x19 1
39| A040ST HANDLE 1
10| A0LOSS COVER-SPING 1
67 | A0A09 PLUG-PAD (SMALL) 1
68 | D400 BUMPER-RUBBER - LONG 1
69 | ADL01 TAPE 1
70 | AD4062 CRANK CASE 1
71| A04063 BUMPER-RUBBER - SHORT 1
72| AGLOS PLUG-PAD (BIG) 1
73| ADAOS DUSTPROOF BLOCK RUBBER 1
T4 | ADADS SPRING-HANDLE 1
75 | AQ40T STOP PLATE - CRANKCASE 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



QUALITY POWER TOOLS

SHEET: 4/7

ART. NUMBER: 45557
MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS

SET 2:
BRAKE COVER
ASSEMBLY

P0OS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

SET2 | A12561 BRAKE COVER ASSEMBLY 1
41 AD4326 BRAKE COVER 1

SET 3 A04327 SCREW CHAIN ADJUSTING SET 1

(42+45)

43 A04328 SPROCKET-CHAIN ADJUSTING 1
b AD4329 PLATE-BAR 1
Lé AD4331 SCREW ST4.2x9.5 4
47 AD4332 SPRING COVER PLATE 1
48 AD4333 BRAKE SPRING 1
49 AD4334 BAND BRAKE 1
50 AD4335 ROUND PIN 2
51 AD4336 ROUND PIN 1
52 AD4337 PUSHER-SPRINGXBRAKEX 1
53 AD4338 PUSHER-SPRINGXBRAKEX 1
54 AD4339 BRAKE CONTROL POLE 1
55 AD4340 PIN-LEVERAGE 1
56 AD434T PIN 1
57 AD4342 INNER PLUM-SHAPED SCREW M5XA40 1
o8 AD4022 NUT M8 2
59 AD4343 LEVERAGE-BRAKE 1
60 04344 LEVERAGE-BRAKE SPRING 1
61 AD4345 PRESSURE SPRING SEAT 2
62 AD4346 COMPRESS SPRING-LEVERAGE 1
63 AD4347 LEVERAGE 1
b4 AD4348 TORSIONAL BRAKE SPRING 1
65 AD4349 WASHER 1
66 AD4350 SCREW 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



QUALITY POWER TOOLS

SHEET: 5/7

ART. NUMBER: 45557
MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS

SET 4:
STARTER
ASSEMBLY

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
SET 4 A12560 STARTER ASSEMBLY 1
INNER PLUM - BLOSSOM SCREW
3 AD4040 STA8XTh 1
27 A04056 BAFFLE-FAN 1
28 A04315 FLAT GASKET-PULLEY 1
29 A04316 PULLRY-STARTER COVER 1
30 A04317 SPRING-STARTER 1
3 AD4318 PULLEY-STARTER 1
SET 5
(32+433) A04320 RESET SPRING-STARTER ASSEMBLY 1
3 AD4321 COVER-ROPE 1
30 AD4322 STARTER HANDLE 1
36 AD4323 STARTER ROPE 1
37 A0L324 STARTER COVER 1
38 A04325 | INNER PLUM-BLOSSOM SCREW ST4.8x19 4

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



QUALITY POWER TOOLS

SHEET: 6/7

ART. NUMBER: 45557

MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS

POS. | CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
3 A04040 SCREW ST4.8X16 2
38 | A0&325 SCREW ST4.8x19 1
139 | AO4115 T0P COVER 1
140 | AO4116 TRANSFER SLAB 1
141 | AD4117 CHOKE KNOB PROTECTING BUSH 1
142 | AD4118 CHOKE KNOB 1
143 | AD4119 AIR FILTER WASHER 1
144 | AD4120 AIR FILTER 1
143 [ AD&121 AR FILTER SCREW 1
Th6 | AD4122 AIR FILTER COVER 1
147 | AO4123 SNAP JOINT 2

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 45557

QUALITY POWER ToOLS SHEET: 7/7 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW G6CS 241 PLUS
pos. | CobE DESCRIPTION ary
ug | BAR 40cm - 3/8" - 1.3mm 1
169 | A0s0ze SCREW DRIVER 1
150 | A04025 SPARK PLUG WRENCH 1
151 | A04125 GUIDE BAR COVER 1
52 | CHAIN 3/8'1,3mm - 57 1

* MORE DETAILS T0 OUR CATALOGUE

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 241 PLUS



